TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C.W. BEILFUSS & ASSOCIATES, INC.		02/01/2007	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENTLEY SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	685 Stockton Drive	
City:	Exton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19341-0678	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1591785	ADVOCATE
Registration Number:	1773461	SUPERLOAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: MARK D. ENGELMANN

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BSYI 07/06298
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Engelmann
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/

900080603 REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0349

Date:	06/29/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=0706298 - Assignment Deed (F0072358)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0350

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, C.W. Beilfuss & Associates, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor") is the

owner of the trademarks ADVOCATE and SUPERLOAD, and U.S. Reg. Nos. 1591785 and

1773461;

WHEREAS, Bentley Systems, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the marks ADVOCATE and

SUPERLOAD, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including that portion of the

business to which each mark pertains, and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and does hereby assign all of its rights, title and

interest in and to the marks ADVOCATE and SUPERLOAD and the registrations therefor together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including that portion of the business to which

each mark pertains, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and

enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use, and for the use of its successors and assigns, as the same would

have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and transfer had not been made.

This assignment is made to Assignee, its successors and assigns, to have and to hold such assets

for its own use and benefit forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed, acknowledged, sealed and delivered this

Assignment to be effective as of February 1, 2007.

Date: February 1, 2007

C.W. BEILFUSS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

By:

PHTRANS\470771\1

RECORDED: 06/29/2007